CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2025-0159

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE BID OF STATE CONTRACTORS INC. FOR STREET RECONSTRUCTION IN S. 53RD ST. FROM W. BURNHAM ST. TO W. ROGERS ST. AND W. ROGERS ST. FROM S. 53RD ST. TO DEAD END IN THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,208,872.80

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of State Contractors Inc. for 2025 Project No. 6 be accepted.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of State Contractors Inc. for 2025 Project No. 6 for the installation of concrete curb and gutter, concrete pavement, concrete sidewalk, driveway replacement, sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer installation and relay, water main relay, building services and utility adjustments in:

S. 53rd St. from W. Burnham St. to W. Rogers St. W. Rogers St. from S. 53rd St. to Dead End

for the sum of One Million, Two Hundred, Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy-two and 80/100 dollars (\$1,208,872.80) be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Bond Funds and Special Assessments.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2025-0159" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2025-0159(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL MARCH 04, 2025.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Ray Turner	X			
Ald. Kimberlee Grob	X			
Ald. Chad Halvorsen	<u>X</u>			
Ald. Marissa Nowling	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham			X	
Ald. Danna Kuehn			X	
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Patty Novak	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass				X
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			

Attest

Tracey Uttu

Tracey Uttke, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Presiding Officer

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis

